Component list 23207 reflecta TV Stand 70P

.

ANGLE ADJUSTMENT MOUNTING EXTENSION CIRCULAR BEAM(x2)
GROUP(x1) ARMS(x2) PLATE(x4) ©
® ©
> \ \
LEFT PILLAR (x1) RIGHT PILLAR(x1) BASE TUBE(x2) SQUARE BEAM(x2)
® ® © ®
% > @ O
WHEEL (x4) PLASTIC COVER PLASTIC COVER PLASTIC COVER
D 0 45%45(x2) D 25.4 (x4) ©50.8 (x4)
@ ® ©
[ %
SCREW BH SCREW BH SCREW CAP SCREW WASHER
1/4"*L1/2"(x16)  5/16™L3"(x8) 5/16™L3/4"+ 1/4"*L.3"(x2) 5/16" (x8)
D @ 2 WASHER(x12) @
®
(@) S r
SPRING NUT 1/4"(x16)  ALLEN WRENCH WRENCH
WASHER 5/16" (x8) @ NO.6 (x1) NO.21 (x1)
© ®
MT10
Q @
S (&) Q)
SPRING i SPRING SPRING WASHER (x6) SLEEVE
WASHER (x6) WASHER (%) WASHER (x6) G 8.5* D 15*
L20mm(x6)

)




Assembly steps

STEP 1 -

Insert the wheels (I) onto the base tube (G)
with wrench (?)as shown in the step 1.
Install pillars (E) (F) onto the base tube (G)
and fix with the screw (3) .

Install the circular beam (D) on to
pillars (E) (F) with the washer (5), spring
washer (6) and screw (2).

Install the square beam (H) on to base
tube (G) with the washer (5), spring
washer (6) and screw (2).

Insert extension plate (C) on to mounting
arms(B) with screw (1).




SLEEVE (11)

To install Mounting Arms (B) or Extension
plate (C) on the back of TV:

Locate mounting screw fixtures on the back
of TV and attached mounting arms (B) with
screw (Mé or M8 or M10).

Select the correct size of

screws(Mé or M8 or M10) that match to
your TV's the mounting arms(B).

(Could go with M or 6M8)

WASHER (10)

SPRING WASHER (M6 or M8 or M10)

SCREW (M6 or M8 or M10)

Attach Angle adjustment group (A) on
pillars (E) (F) with screw (3).

Put on plastic cover (K) from both sides of
Angle adjustment group(A).

STEP 6

I
k.,'?
‘I

Make sure Mounting arms (B) fixed on
the Angle adjustment group (A) by
screw(4) well.

reflecta gmbh
Merkurstr. 8
72184 Eutingen
Germany
www.reflecta.de




